Glidden-Ralston Community School District
PO Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting
November 21, 2016
Board Room
5:30 p.m.

Agenda
1. Call to order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 5:40 PM by President Conner.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Conner, Schon, Buss, Koehler and Gregory. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Staff presentation — None
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Agenda
2. Approval of the Minutes
3. Approval of the bills
4. Approval of the Financial Report
5. Approve open enrollment applications
6. Personnel Issues
7. Fundraisers
Motion by Schon, seconded by Koehler to approve the consent agenda items 1 through 4 and item 7, fundraisers, as follows: A
grade will host an AAU Volleyball Tournament and Sophomores will be selling cookie dough as presented to the Board. All
voted aye motion carried.
Motion by Koehler, seconded by Schon to approve Derrick Thygesen as JH Boys basketball coach as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Gregory, seconded by Buss to approve Kevin Schon as Head Softball coach as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
Schon abstained from the vote, motion carried.
There were no open enrollment applications to consider.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
The Board welcomed Mr. Fisher.
2. Principal = Mr. Troutman
e  Building a positive relationship between the District and the Community
o Carnival before the fall play
o  Family reading night
o  Blue donation — support police departments
e  Collaboration between the Elementary students and the 7-12 homerooms update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch

e  Family Reading Night — great response

e  Professional development — Climate and Culture committee update

e  Clothing order update

4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:

e Recognize the play participants and Mr. Fisher for the fall play.

e  Congratulation to Julia Fleecs for her Division | Basketball signing.

. Recognize Mr. Bentz, Mrs. Baack and Mrs. Redenius for their work on the student led conferences.

e  Congratulations to the Volleyball players as follows: First Team All-Conference — Julia Fleecs, Meredith Grossman and
Holly Handlos, Second Team All-Conference — Madison Whitver, Honorable Mention All-Conference — Alison Bagley
and Avery Schlabach

e  Congratulations to the Football players as follows: All-District team — Wyatt Kloksiem, Sam Brant, Trent Wiederien,
Mitch Danzer and Brandon Burdine, Academic All-District — Trent Wiederien and Drew Olberding.



Discussion Items

1. Scott Technologies/Security System

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the updated bids from Scott Technologies/Security System and the different options to
consider.

2. Discussion Concerning School Board Convention

The Board and Mr. Lensch shared what session they attended at the IASB School Board Convention.

Action Items

1. SBRC Authority

Motion by Schon, seconded by Gregory to approve the request for Maximum Modified Supplemental Amount for Open
Enrollment out not reflected in the Fall of 2015 Certified Enrollment in the amount of $32,230.00 as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.

2. Consider Snow Removal Bids

Motion by Schon, seconded by Koehler to approve the snow removal received from Richardson Snow Removal for a period of
two years as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Pass IASB Promise Resolution

Motion Buss, seconded by Gregory to join and support the efforts of “The Promise of lowa” campaign to ensure that lowa
lawmakers continue to prioritize investments to improve the community schools that create opportunities for more that 480,00
public school lowa Students as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment
Motion by Schon, seconded by Buss to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion

carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:30 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be December 19, 2016 —

4:30 PM.

NOVEMBER BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware Maint. Supplies 11/16/2016 87.93
BP Trans. Fuel 10/24/2016 1,679.93
Bomgaars Maint. Supplies 10/24/2016 59.98
Card Center Wall Art/Ladder 10/25/2016 1,761.67
Card Center Perkins Supplies 11/16/2016 1,059.33
Card Center Supplies 11/16/2016 448.88
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 11/16/2016 1,294.48
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 11/16/2016 285.00
CenterPoint Energy Services Utilites 10/24/2016 194.36
Central lowa Distributing Maint. Supplies 10/24/2016 1,240.55
Central lowa Distributing Maint. Supplies 11/16/2016 238.50
Central lowa Water, Inc. Maint. Supplies 11/16/2016 155.00
City Of Glidden Utilities 11/16/2016 5,312.36
ClaimAid Consulting Corporation Consult Fee 11/16/2016 52.33
Culligan Water Conditioning Service/Rent 11/16/2016 486.64
Des Moines Area Comm College STOP Class 11/16/2016 175.00
Facts4Me TAG Supplies 10/24/2016 50.00
Feld Fire Security Monitoring 10/24/2016 60.00
Feld Fire Parts/Labor 11/16/2016 185.50
Glidden Grocery FCS Supplies 11/16/2016 595.46
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs. Copiers 10/24/2016 977.04
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs. Copy Machines 11/16/2016 977.04



Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store
IA Assoc Of School Boards

lowa Association of School Business Officials
lowa Communications Network

lowa State Center

JW Pepper & Son Inc.
Kabel Business Services
Kabel Business Services
Larry Littlefield
Learning A-Z

Martin Bros.

Mary Ann Borkowski
Mathcounts Foundation
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
Mcgraw Hill

Midwest Technology
Midwest Wholesale
Nimco

PSAT/NMSQT

Positive Promotions
Presto-X

Project Lead The Way
SAI

Schmitz Plumbing & Heating
Scholastic Book Fairs
Teaching Strategies, LLC
Tools 4 Reading
Treasurer State Of lowa
Us Cellular

VEX Robotics Inc.

West Music

Western lowa Networks
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Bobby Wilson

Boyer Valley Community School

CAM Music Boosters

CAM School Lunch

CASH

Card Center

Casey's General Stores Inc.
City Of Glidden

Decker Sporting Goods
Decker Sporting Goods
Glidden Grocery

Glidden-Ralston Comm School
Glidden-Ralston Comm School
Glidden-Ralston Music Boosters

Inst. Supplies

FCS Supplies

IDATP/Fees

Registration

Internet

2nd & 3rd Grade Field Trip
Concert Music

Part. Fee

Part. Fees

Reimbur. Hall of Pride Admissi
Inst. Supplies

Janitorial Supplies

Reimbursement for Hygene Supp

Registration

Ag. Supplies

Reading Series

Shop Supplies

Shop Supplies
Science Supplies
PSAT Test

Red Ribbon Week
Pest Control

PLTW Part. Fee
Registration
Parts/Labor

Book Fair

Preschool Inst. Supplies
SPED Supplies
Unclaimed Paycheck
Internet

PLTW Supplies

Vocal Music Supplies
Telephone

FB Officials

District FB Awards
Conf. Vocal Fest. Meal
Conf. Vocal Fest. Lunch
Change for FTC Tourn
FTC Supplies
Concession Pizza

FFA Plot

Athletic Supplies

JH FB Equipment
Shelf Space
Concession Profit

FFA Supplies
Concession Profit

11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
10/14/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
11/10/2016
10/31/2016
11/16/2016

11/3/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016

10/14/2016
10/24/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
10/25/2016
10/25/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016

73.33
199.20
315.00
178.00

5.50
174.00

16.34

32.55

32.55

21.00

94.95
811.03

47.30
120.00
142.29

1,274.19

64.80
575.84
112.14

45.00
253.80

64.00
750.00
110.00
566.61

1,102.01
313.50

55.00

82.08

82.04

1,206.63

20.95

953.44
27,272.05

100.00
28.87
55.00
33.50

400.00

378.30

623.48

412.48

705.00

103.90

685.00

116.50
41.32

255.46



Great American Opportunities
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store

lowa FFA Association

lowa State Dance Team Association

Market on 30

Martin Bros.

McLaughlin International Inc.
Mike Kelly

Nation Skander California Corp.

National FFA Organization
Options Ink

Phil Bock

Ron Acuna

School Specialty Inc.
Something Unique Sportswear
South Central Calhoun School
Tim Harms

Todd Richards

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND

Feld Fire

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND

Anderson Erickson Dairy
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.
Glidden Grocery
Glidden-Ralston FFA
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store

Keck Inc.

Martin Bros.

R&R Septic Services, LLC
TOTAL

Mag. Sales

FLL Posters

Student Council
Membership

State Dance Entry Fee
Concession Supplies
Supplies

GR Clothing

FB Officials

FTC Supplies

FFA Supplies
Homecoming Programs
FFA Plot

FB Officials

Fall Play Supplies

Boys Camp Shirts

VAR VB Scrim. & Tourn.
FB Officials

FB Officials

Security Communicator

Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies

Fruit

Lamination
Supplies
Commodities
Supplies

Clean Grease Trap

11/3/2016
11/16/2016
10/25/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
10/14/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
10/25/2016
11/16/2016
10/14/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016

11/3/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016

11/16/2016

11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
10/24/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016

481.80
5.14
296.88
785.00
236.00
454.79
242.33
2,142.00
100.00
39.40
150.00
185.10
677.35
100.00
93.20
176.06
140.00
100.00
100.00
10,443.86

2,267.00
2,267.00

1,981.52
461.70
33.82
140.00
1.75
37.58
1,503.45
8,092.17
80.00
12,331.99



