Glidden-Ralston Community School District

PO Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting November 21, 2016

Board Room 5:30 p.m.

Agenda

1. Call to order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 5:40 PM by President Conner.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Conner, Schon, Buss, Koehler and Gregory. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Staff presentation - None

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Approve open enrollment applications
- 6. Personnel Issues

7. Fundraisers

Motion by Schon, seconded by Koehler to approve the consent agenda items 1 through 4 and item 7, fundraisers, as follows: 7th grade will host an AAU Volleyball Tournament and Sophomores will be selling cookie dough as presented to the Board. All voted aye motion carried.

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Schon to approve Derrick Thygesen as JH Boys basketball coach as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Gregory, seconded by Buss to approve Kevin Schon as Head Softball coach as presented to the Board. All voted aye, Schon abstained from the vote, motion carried.

There were no open enrollment applications to consider.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

The Board welcomed Mr. Fisher.

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

- Building a positive relationship between the District and the Community
 - Carnival before the fall play
 - o Family reading night
 - Blue donation support police departments
- Collaboration between the Elementary students and the 7-12 homerooms update

3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

- Family Reading Night great response
- Professional development Climate and Culture committee update
- Clothing order update

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

Schon:

- Recognize the play participants and Mr. Fisher for the fall play.
- Congratulation to Julia Fleecs for her Division I Basketball signing.
- Recognize Mr. Bentz, Mrs. Baack and Mrs. Redenius for their work on the student led conferences.
- Congratulations to the Volleyball players as follows: First Team All-Conference Julia Fleecs, Meredith Grossman and Holly Handlos, Second Team All-Conference – Madison Whitver, Honorable Mention All-Conference – Alison Bagley and Avery Schlabach
- Congratulations to the Football players as follows: All-District team Wyatt Kloksiem, Sam Brant, Trent Wiederien, Mitch Danzer and Brandon Burdine, Academic All-District – Trent Wiederien and Drew Olberding.

Discussion Items

1. Scott Technologies/Security System

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the updated bids from Scott Technologies/Security System and the different options to consider.

2. Discussion Concerning School Board Convention

The Board and Mr. Lensch shared what session they attended at the IASB School Board Convention.

Action Items

1. SBRC Authority

Motion by Schon, seconded by Gregory to approve the request for Maximum Modified Supplemental Amount for Open Enrollment out not reflected in the Fall of 2015 Certified Enrollment in the amount of \$32,230.00 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Consider Snow Removal Bids

Motion by Schon, seconded by Koehler to approve the snow removal received from Richardson Snow Removal for a period of two years as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Pass IASB Promise Resolution

Motion Buss, seconded by Gregory to join and support the efforts of "The Promise of Iowa" campaign to ensure that Iowa lawmakers continue to prioritize investments to improve the community schools that create opportunities for more that 480,00 public school Iowa Students as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

<u>Adjournment</u>

Motion by Schon, seconded by Buss to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:30 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be December 19, 2016 – 4:30 PM.

NOVEMBER BILLS GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware	Maint. Supplies	11/16/2016	87.93
ВР	Trans. Fuel	10/24/2016	1,679.93
Bomgaars	Maint. Supplies	10/24/2016	59.98
Card Center	Wall Art/Ladder	10/25/2016	1,761.67
Card Center	Perkins Supplies	11/16/2016	1,059.33
Card Center	Supplies	11/16/2016	448.88
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	11/16/2016	1,294.48
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	11/16/2016	285.00
CenterPoint Energy Services	Utilites	10/24/2016	194.36
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	10/24/2016	1,240.55
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	11/16/2016	238.50
Central Iowa Water, Inc.	Maint. Supplies	11/16/2016	155.00
City Of Glidden	Utilities	11/16/2016	5,312.36
ClaimAid Consulting Corporation	Consult Fee	11/16/2016	52.33
Culligan Water Conditioning	Service/Rent	11/16/2016	486.64
Des Moines Area Comm College	STOP Class	11/16/2016	175.00
Facts4Me	TAG Supplies	10/24/2016	50.00
Feld Fire	Security Monitoring	10/24/2016	60.00
Feld Fire	Parts/Labor	11/16/2016	185.50
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	11/16/2016	595.46
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copiers	10/24/2016	977.04
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copy Machines	11/16/2016	977.04

Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	Inst. Supplies	11/16/2016	73.33
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	10/24/2016	199.20
IA Assoc Of School Boards	IDATP/Fees	11/16/2016	315.00
Iowa Association of School Business Officials	Registration	10/24/2016	178.00
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	11/16/2016	5.50
Iowa State Center	2nd & 3rd Grade Field Trip	10/14/2016	174.00
JW Pepper & Son Inc.	Concert Music	11/16/2016	16.34
Kabel Business Services	Part. Fee	10/24/2016	32.55
Kabel Business Services	Part. Fees	11/16/2016	32.55
Larry Littlefield	Reimbur. Hall of Pride Admissi	11/16/2016	21.00
Learning A-Z	Inst. Supplies	11/16/2016	94.95
Martin Bros.	Janitorial Supplies	11/16/2016	811.03
Mary Ann Borkowski	Reimbursement for Hygene Supp	11/16/2016	47.30
Mathcounts Foundation	Registration	10/24/2016	120.00
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag. Supplies	11/16/2016	142.29
Mcgraw Hill	Reading Series	10/24/2016	1,274.19
Midwest Technology	Shop Supplies	11/16/2016	64.80
Midwest Wholesale	Shop Supplies	11/16/2016	575.84
Nimco	Science Supplies	11/16/2016	112.14
PSAT/NMSQT	PSAT Test	10/24/2016	45.00
Positive Promotions	Red Ribbon Week	10/24/2016	253.80
Presto-X	Pest Control	10/24/2016	64.00
Project Lead The Way	PLTW Part. Fee	11/16/2016	750.00
SAI	Registration	10/24/2016	110.00
Schmitz Plumbing & Heating	Parts/Labor	11/16/2016	566.61
Scholastic Book Fairs	Book Fair	11/10/2016	1,102.01
Teaching Strategies, LLC	Preschool Inst. Supplies	10/31/2016	313.50
Tools 4 Reading	SPED Supplies	11/16/2016	55.00
Treasurer State Of Iowa	Unclaimed Paycheck	11/3/2016	82.08
Us Cellular	Internet	10/24/2016	82.04
VEX Robotics Inc.	PLTW Supplies	10/24/2016	1,206.63
West Music	Vocal Music Supplies	11/16/2016	20.95
Western Iowa Networks	Telephone	11/16/2016	953.44
TOTAL			27,272.05
ACTIVITY FUND			
Bobby Wilson	FB Officials	10/14/2016	100.00
Boyer Valley Community School	District FB Awards	10/24/2016	28.87
CAM Music Boosters	Conf. Vocal Fest. Meal	11/10/2016	55.00
CAM School Lunch	Conf. Vocal Fest. Lunch	11/10/2016	33.50
CASH	Change for FTC Tourn	11/16/2016	400.00
Card Center	FTC Supplies	11/16/2016	378.30
Casey's General Stores Inc.	Concession Pizza	11/16/2016	623.48
City Of Glidden	FFA Plot	11/16/2016	412.48
Decker Sporting Goods	Athletic Supplies	10/24/2016	705.00
Decker Sporting Goods	JH FB Equipment	10/25/2016	103.90
Glidden Grocery	Shelf Space	10/25/2016	685.00
Glidden-Ralston Comm School	Concession Profit	10/24/2016	116.50
Glidden-Ralston Comm School	FFA Supplies	11/16/2016	41.32
Glidden-Ralston Music Boosters	Concession Profit	10/24/2016	255.46
		•	

Great American Opportunities	Mag. Sales	11/3/2016	481.80	
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	FLL Posters	11/16/2016	5.14	
Hy Vee Food Store	Student Council	10/25/2016	296.88	
Iowa FFA Association	Membership	11/16/2016	785.00	
Iowa State Dance Team Association	State Dance Entry Fee	10/24/2016	236.00	
Market on 30	Concession Supplies	11/16/2016	454.79	
Martin Bros.	Supplies	11/16/2016	242.33	
McLaughlin International Inc.	GR Clothing	10/24/2016	2,142.00	
Mike Kelly	FB Officials	10/14/2016	100.00	
Nation Skander California Corp.	FTC Supplies	11/16/2016	39.40	
National FFA Organization	FFA Supplies	11/16/2016	150.00	
Options Ink	Homecoming Programs	10/25/2016	185.10	
Phil Bock	FFA Plot	11/16/2016	677.35	
Ron Acuna	FB Officials	10/14/2016	100.00	
School Specialty Inc.	Fall Play Supplies	11/16/2016	93.20	
Something Unique Sportswear	Boys Camp Shirts	11/16/2016	176.06	
South Central Calhoun School	VAR VB Scrim. & Tourn.	11/3/2016	140.00	
Tim Harms	FB Officials	10/14/2016	100.00	
Todd Richards	FB Officials	10/14/2016	100.00	
TOTAL			10,443.86	
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND				
Feld Fire	Security Communicator	11/16/2016	2,267.00	
TOTAL			2,267.00	
NUTRITION FUND				
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	11/16/2016	1,981.52	
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.	Bread Supplies	11/16/2016	461.70	
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	11/16/2016	33.82	
Glidden-Ralston FFA	Fruit	11/16/2016	140.00	
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	Lamination	11/16/2016	1.75	
Hy Vee Food Store	Supplies	10/24/2016	37.58	
Keck Inc.	Commodities	11/16/2016	1,503.45	
Martin Bros.	Supplies	11/16/2016	8,092.17	
R&R Septic Services, LLC	Clean Grease Trap	11/16/2016	80.00	
TOTAL			12,331.99	